TATER BROS, 2™ soarmssono

e Markets, staterbros.com

September 18, 2020

Boy Scouts of America Inland Empire Council
Matt Bear

1230 Indiana Court

Redlands, California 92374

(909) 793-2463

Dear Matt:

Pursuant to your recent request, you are authorized to engage in a fund-raiser
only at the store(s) and on the date(s) listed below:

| *Please see the attached sheet for approved stores* |

Please have your volunteers check in with the Store Manager prior to soliciting
and adhere to the following guidelines:

1) Be neat, clean, and fully attired.
2) Be clearly identifiable.

3) Stay to the sides of outside front entry/exit doors. Do not obstruct customers
going into or coming out of the store. Portable canopies, EZ-Ups, and umbrellas
are not permitted.

4) Be polite to Stater Bros. Customers.

5) Do not be aggressive or offensive and do not follow customers to their vehicles or
solicit in the parking lot.

6) There will not be more than four (4) volunteers at the store at any given time
(one volunteer must be an adult). Volunteers are authorized at only one entry
door.

Store Managers may revoke your authorization to solicit at any time for failure to
follow our guidelines or if complaints are received concerning the offensive
manner or conduct of your volunteers.

Sincerely yours,

James Urrea
Director of Corporate Security & Safety



Boy Scouts of America Inland Empire Council
October 16, 2020 — November 8, 2020

SAN BERNARDINO

45
58
61
73
78
81
85
87
91

95

96

97

101
107
108
110
112
116
117
118
122
123
169
175
176
178
179
182
184
188
190
191

Baseline
Colton

N. Fontana
Highland

S. Rialto

S. Fontana
N. Redlands
Del Rosa
40t St.

N. Rialto
Upland
Palm
Bloomington
Montclair
Archibald
Loma Linda
Vineyard
Rancho/Mill
Big Bear

Fontana/Arrow
Yucca Valley

8th & Main
Barstow

Shandin Hilis
Ontario Village
Apple Valley

W. Redlands
Phelan
Colton/Washington
Victorville

Main & Maple

N. Victorville
Chino Hills

Falcon Ridge
Adelanto

Bear Valley

Sierra Crossroads
East Highland
Euclid & Schaefer
Grand Terrace
Hesperia
Redlands/Lugonia

RIVERSIDE

1 Arlington

14 Rubidoux

22 La Sierra

42 Adams

44 Norco

46 State Street

69 Glen Avon

75 Stanford

79 Arlanza

80 Woodcrest

83 Sun City

84 Desert Hot Springs
86 Beaumont

88 Mira Loma

90 De Anza

94 Indio

98 Elsinore/Lakeshore
11 S. Sun City

113 N. Perris

114 Blaine/lowa

115 S. La Sierra

119 E. Hemet

121 San Jacinto

126 Palm Springs
127 Cathedral City
128 La Quinta

171 Hidden Valley
172 Moreno Valley
173 Oak Valley

180 No. San Jacinto
183 No. Cathedral City
189 Elsinore

193 N. Moreno Valley
201 Mission Grove




