



909.733.5000 301 S. Tippecanoe Ave. San Bernardino, CA 92408 staterbros.com

September 18, 2020

Boy Scouts of America Inland Empire Council Matt Bear 1230 Indiana Court Redlands, California 92374 (909) 793-2463

Dear Matt:

Pursuant to your recent request, you are authorized to engage in a fund-raiser only at the store(s) and on the date(s) listed below:

\*Please see the attached sheet for approved stores\*

Please have your volunteers check in with the Store Manager prior to soliciting and adhere to the following guidelines:

- 1) Be neat, clean, and fully attired.
- 2) Be clearly identifiable.
- 3) Stay to the sides of outside front entry/exit doors. Do not obstruct customers going into or coming out of the store. Portable canopies, EZ-Ups, and umbrellas are not permitted.
- 4) Be polite to Stater Bros. Customers.
- 5) Do not be aggressive or offensive and do not follow customers to their vehicles or solicit in the parking lot.
- 6) There will not be more than **four (4)** volunteers at the store at any given time (one volunteer must be an adult). Volunteers are authorized at only one entry door.

Store Managers may revoke your authorization to solicit at any time for failure to follow our guidelines or if complaints are received concerning the offensive manner or conduct of your volunteers.

Sincerely yours,

James Urrea

Director of Corporate Security & Safety

Boy Scouts of America Inland Empire Council October 16, 2020 – November 8, 2020 October 17, 2020 – November 8, 2020 October 19, 2020 – November 8, 2020

## SAN BERNARDINO

188

190

191

**Grand Terrace** 

Redlands/Lugonia

Hesperia

## **RIVERSIDE**

2	Baseline	1	Arlington
3	Colton	14	Rubidoux
5	N. Fontana	22	La Sierra
8	Highland	42	Adams
12	S. Rialto	44	Norco
17	S. Fontana	46	State Street
18	N. Redlands	69	Glen Avon
24	Del Rosa	<b>75</b>	Stanford
36	40 <sup>th</sup> St.	79	Arlanza
43	N. Rialto	80	Woodcrest
45	Upland	83	Sun City
58	Palm	84	Desert Hot Springs
61	Bloomington	86	Beaumont
73	Montclair	88	Mira Loma
78	Archibald	90	De Anza
81	Loma Linda	94	Indio
85	Vineyard	98	Elsinore/Lakeshore
87	Rancho/Mill	111	S. Sun City
91	Big Bear	113	N. Perris
92	Lake Arrowhead	114	Blaine/lowa
95	Fontana/Arrow	115	S. La Sierra
96	Yucca Valley	119	E. Hemet
97	8th & Main	121	San Jacinto
101	Barstow	<b>126</b>	Palm Springs
107	Shandin Hills	127	Cathedral City
108	Ontario Village	<mark>128</mark>	La Quinta
110	Apple Valley	138	Red Hawk
112	W. Redlands	171	Hidden Valley
116	Phelan	172	Moreno Valley
117	Colton/Washington	<b>173</b>	Oak Valley
118	Victorville	180	No. San Jacinto
122	Main & Maple	<mark>183</mark>	No. Cathedral City
123	N. Victorville	185	Moreno Beach
169	Chino Hills	189	Elsinore
175	Falcon Ridge	<b>193</b>	N. Moreno Valley
176	Adelanto	197	Menifee
178	Bear Valley	201	Mission Grove
179	Sierra Crossroads		
182	East Highland		
184	Euclid & Schaefer		